## Interested in Joining Us?

## Passaic County Department of Human Services Mental Health Board

Passaic County Division of Mental Health and Addiction Services (DMHAS) is currently seeking additional members to join and serve on The Mental Health Board. The Board is comprised of community members who strive to promote awareness, education and development of mental health services in our community.

## **Purpose:**

- Provides input on specific Mental Health needs in Passaic County
- Promotes conversation and engagement for mental health education, prevention strategies, interventions and on-going treatment services
- Serves as support to those with mental illness
- Identifies gaps and fosters development of mental health services

## Who Can Join?

Members must be a legal resident or have work located in Passaic County

Those appointed by the Passaic County Board of Commissioners will serve a 3 year term

Members may not be a direct service provider who receives funding through Passaic County Department of Human Services

The Mental Health Board meets monthly on the first Wednesday @ 6:00 PM. If interested please submit Resume to: bartc@passaiccountynj.org



<u>By-Laws | Passaic County, NJ</u> (<u>passaiccountynj.org)</u>